

16Misc DJ455/22  
AAMIR HUSSAIN Vs. AHSAAS

18.01.2024

Present : Sh. Manoj Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. A.K.Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.

Sh. Arvind kasana, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.  
1 and 2.

Matter is pending before the LC for conclusion of  
recording of evidence.

Disability certificate has been received from the  
hospital, wherein, claimant is shown to have sustained disability  
of 37 % with respect to the B/L upper limb. Copy of disability  
certificate has already been given to Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.

Re-notify on **05.09.2024**.

**(Sunena Sharma)**  
**Judge / PO, MACT,**  
**New Delhi/18.01.2024/ap**