

Misc DJ 455/22
AAMIR HUSSAIN Vs. AHSAAS

05.09.2024

Present : Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for claimant.
Sh. Mohd. Mehtab, Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company by VC.
Sh. Surjeet Singh , father of R-1 (also on behalf of R-2) in person.

Heard. Record perused.

It is submitted by the parties that recording of evidence is still going on.

Issue notice to the Local Commissioner with direction to file the final report on or before the NDOH.

Now to come up for same, recording of financial statement of petitioner, filing of written submissions in prescribed format by all the parties with copy to opposite counsel and final arguments on **20.03.2025**.

Short date is not possible as there is pendency of about 3200 cases out of which approx. 500 cases are old matters, which shall be taken up on priority.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/05.09.2024(R)