

Misc DJ No. 455/22
Aamir Hussain Vs. Ahsaas & Ors.

20.03.2025

Present : Sh. Manoj Goel, Ld. Counsel for claimant along with
claimant in person.
Sh. A.K.Jha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R-3/Insurance
Company.
Ms. Charu Aneja, Local commissioner in person.

Heard. Record perused.

Final report has been filed by the Local Commissioner.
Same is taken on record.

Financial statement of claimant has been recorded
separately today.

Put up for filing of written submissions on behalf of
parties in prescribed format with advance copy to the opposite side as
well as for final arguments on **04.09.2025**.

**Short date is not possible as there is pendency of about
3200 cases, out of which 500 cases are old matters, which shall be
taken up on priority.**

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/20.03.2025(J)