

Misc DJ 455/22
AAMIR HUSSAIN Vs. AHSAAS

04.09.2025

Present : Sh. Manoj Goel, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
None for R-3/Insurance Company.

Ld. Counsel for claimant has filed written submissions in prescribed format. However, one last opportunity is given to the Insurance Company for filing their written submissions.

Put up for filing of written submissions on behalf of Insurance Company as well as for final arguments on **04.10.2025**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Judge / PO, MACT-01
New Delhi/04.09.2025

At this stage, Sh. Mehtab Singh, Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company has tendered his appearance. He is apprised about the proceedings and next date of hearing.

Put up on the date already fixed on **04.10.2025**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Judge / PO, MACT-01
New Delhi/04.09.2025