

Misc DJ No.455/22
Aamir Hussain Vs. Ahsaas

19.03.2026

Present : Mr. Manoj Goel, Ld. Counsel for the claimant.
None for the respondents no. 1 and 2.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Vashishtha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
respondent no. 3/Insurance Company.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent no. 3 requests for an
adjournment.

To come up for final arguments on 07.05.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 19.03.2026