

Misc DJ No.455/22
Aamir Hussain Vs. Ahsaas

07.05.2026

Present : Mr. Manoj Goel, Ld. Counsel for the claimant.
None for the respondents no. 1 and 2.
Mr. Mehtab Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
no. 3/Insurance Company.

Final arguments are heard.

Record is perused.

Judgment is reserved.

To come up for pronouncement of judgment on 08.05.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 07.05.2026