

Misc DJ No.455/22
Aamir Hussain Vs. Ahsaas

08.05.2026

Present : Mr. Manoj Goyal, Ld. Counsel for the claimant.
None for the respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the claimant submits that he wants to file some judgments for which the case may be adjourned.

He requests that the judgment be not pronounced today.

In view of the above submissions, matter is adjourned to 12.05.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 08.05.2026