

Misc DJ No.455/22
Aamir Hussain Vs. Ahsaas

14.05.2026

Present : Claimant in person.
None for the respondents.

Claimant requests that judgment be not pronounced since he is open to exploring the possibility of settlement.

In view of this submission, issue notice to the Ld. Counsel for the insurance company.

Copy of this order be sent alongwith the notice.

Copy of this order be given dasti to the claimant.

To come up on 18.05.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 14.05.2026