

Misc DJ No.455/22
Aamir Hussain Vs. Ahsaas

21.05.2026

Present : Mr. Manoj Goel, Ld. Counsel for the claimant.
Mr. Mehtab Singh, Ld. Counsel for the insurance
company.

Ld. Counsels submit that they are exploring the possibility of
settlement.

At joint request, matter is adjourned to 28.05.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 21.05.2026